General Description
The MAX8601 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount PC board demonstrating the
MAX8601 single-cell, linear Li+ battery charger. The EV
kit operates from either a 100mA/500mA USB port or a
4.15V to 14V input power supply; however, charging is
disabled when the input voltage exceeds 7V. Charging is
optimized for Li+ cells using a control algorithm that

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX8601EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 14 TDFN (3mm x 3mm)
Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ105KA
C3 1
0.068µF ±20%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ683MA
C4 1
2.2µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225K
D1 1
Small red LED
Mouser 512-HLMP-1700
J1 1
Male USB type-B connector, right
angle
Digikey AE1085-ND
ASSMANN AU-Y1007
JU1, JU2, JU4 3
2-pin headers
SULLINS PTC36SAAN
DIGIKEY S1012-36-ND
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU3 1
3-pin header
SULLINS PTC36SAAN
DIGIKEY S1012-36-ND
R1, R2, R4, R5 4 100kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R3, R9 2 1kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R6 1 6.04kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R7, R8 2 3.01kΩ ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1
MAX8601ETD (14-pin TDFN 3mm x
3mm)
— 4
Shunts
SULLINS STC02SYAN
Digi-key S9000-ND
— 1 MAX8601 EV kit PC board
Note: To evaluate the MAX8600, request a free sample with
the MAX8601EVKIT.
E
va
lu